
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Stipulation

1

BILL LOCKYER
Attorney General of the State of California
DARRYL L. DOKE
Lead Supervising Deputy Attorney General
THOMAS D. McCRACKIN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
KEVIN W. REAGER
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 178478
   1300 I Street
   P.O. Box 944255
   Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
   Telephone: (916) 324-5331
   Fax: (916) 322-8288

Attorneys for Defendants Amy Bradish
and Karen Rascoe

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL McNEIL,  

                                                 Plaintiff,

v.

A. BRADISH, et al.,

Defendants.

Case No.: 1:03-CV-05823 OWW WMW

STIPULATED REQUEST FOR
DISMISSAL

TO THE HONORABLE COURT:

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties that the above captioned action be

and hereby is dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 41,

subdivision (a)(1), as to all claims pursuant to a settlement agreement entered into between the

parties.  All parties are to bear their own attorney’s fees and costs.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

Dated:  October   17  , 2006

   /s/ Michael McNeil                              
PLAINTIFF MICHAEL McNEIL

Case 1:03-cv-05823-OWW -WMW   Document 79    Filed 01/10/07   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Stipulation

2

Dated:  October      , 2006 January 4, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

BILL LOCKYER
Attorney General of the State of California

DARRYL L. DOKE
Lead Supervising Deputy Attorney General

THOMAS D. MCCRACKIN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

/s/ Kevin W. Reager                                         

KEVIN W. REAGER
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Defendants

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:      January 5, 2007                  /s/ Oliver W. Wanger             
emm0d6 UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 1:03-cv-05823-OWW -WMW   Document 79    Filed 01/10/07   Page 2 of 2


		Superintendent of Documents
	2012-07-25T11:31:37-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




