С	ase 1:03-cv-05823-OWW -WMW Document	79 Filed 01/10/0	7 Page 1 of 2		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	BILL LOCKYER Attorney General of the State of California DARRYL L. DOKE Lead Supervising Deputy Attorney General THOMAS D. McCRACKIN Supervising Deputy Attorney General KEVIN W. REAGER Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 178478 1300 I Street P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 324-5331 Fax: (916) 322-8288  Attorneys for Defendants Amy Bradish and Karen Rascoe				
10	IN THE UNITED STAT	ES DISTRICT CO	URT		
11	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
12	MICHAEL McNEIL,	Case No.: 1:03-C	V-05823 OWW WMW		
13	Plaintiff,	STIPULATED I	REQUEST FOR		
14	v.	DISMISSAL			
15 16	A. BRADISH, et al.,				
17	Defendants.				
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	TO THE HONORABLE COURT:  IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between and hereby is dismissed with prejudice pursuant subdivision (a)(1), as to all claims pursuant to a parties. All parties are to bear their own attorney IT IS SO STIPULATED.  Dated: October 17, 2006	t to Federal Rules on settlement agreeme 's fees and costs.	f Civil Procedure, Rule 41,		
-			Stipulation		

С	ase 1:03-cv-05823-OWW -W	/MW Document 79 Filed 01/10/07 Page 2 of 2				
1	Dated: October , 2006 January 4, 2007					
2						
3		Respectfully submitted, BILL LOCKYER				
4		Attorney General of the State of California				
5	DARRYL L. DOKE Lead Supervising Deputy Attorney General THOMAS D. MCCRACKIN Supervising Deputy Attorney General					
6						
7		/s/ Kevin W. Reager				
8		KEVIN W. REAGER				
9		Deputy Attorney General				
10		Attorneys for Defendants				
11						
12	IT IS SO ORDERED.					
13		/s/ Oliver W. Wanger				
14	Dated: January 5, 2007 emm0d6	/s/ Oliver W. Wanger UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE				
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
-0			grit i i			
		2	Stipulation			
	I					